FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/3

01 02

### 

08-23-1999

08-31-1999



101131172

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11

8/23/99

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET $8/23/7$
	MARKS ONLY / ·
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment    Effective Date   Month   Day   Year
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Farmhouse Foods Company Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year  07 24 99
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name General Mills Operations,	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Number One General Mills E	Boulevard
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota/USA 55426
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  City  General Partnership  City  General Partnership  Citizenship/State of Incorporation(Organizat	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
The Contension state of Incorporation (Iraanizat	
	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	<b>30/9</b> 9
0110 0004	0007

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612, 764, 2259
Correspond	Area Code and Telephone Number 612-764-3258
Name	Dori Hummel
Address (line 1)	Number One General Mills Boulevard
Address (line 2)	Minneapolis Minnesota 55426
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75/652,8	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	1,855,320
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3
Fee Amoun	
	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
Deposit A	ccount
(Enter for p	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 07-0900
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature
atta	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ated herein.
Doreen	E. Hummel Dorlen E. Hummel 8-18-99
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FARMHOUSE FOODS COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

F5887-701-8

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS, INC."; A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



JUL 27 1999

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9800066

DATE:

06-11-99 TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0849

ರ್ಷದ ರವರ ವರ್ಷಕ - ಕ.ರಕ್ಷ ರ೦

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FARMHOUSE FOODS COMPANY INTO GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS, INC.

Carlo Committee Committee

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

authors in a consulation

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Farmhouse Foods Company
General Mills Operations, Inc.

Caiifornia Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is General Mills Operations, Inc., a Delawars corporation.

FOURTH: That there shall be no amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of General Mills Operations, Inc., the surviving corporation, as a result of this merger.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of General Mills

Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0850

612 333 2524 F.83 83

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55426.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Ciast	Number of Shares	Issued Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Farmhouse Foods Company	Common	200,000	36,550	Without par value
Fermhouse Foods Company	Preference	50,000	-0-	Without par value

NINTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on May 27, 1999.

DATED:

en autabbe luchus

May 24, 1999.

GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS, INC.

Ivy S. Bernhardson

Vice President

Geverly L. Rosenberg, Asst. Sec

(Signature of President or Vice President)

Ivy S. Bernhardson, Vice President

ype or Print Name and Title)

TRADÉMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0851

**Department of Business Services** 

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

(Rev. Jan. 1991) George H. Ryan

Secretary of State

Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961

Form BCA-14.35 REPORT FOLLOWING MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION

File # 5887-701-8

## FILED

JUL 27 1999

**JESSE WHITE** SECRETARY OF STATE DO NOT SEND CASH

This space for use by

Secretary of State Date

Franchise Tax \$\$\$ Filing Fee Penalty Interest

Approved:

2.	STATE OR COUNTRY OF INCORPO	RATION.	Delaware	:		
 3.	Issued shares of each corporation par		raer ririor to	the memer		
	Corporation Class	ss S	Series	Par Value	Nu	mber of Shares
	General Mills Operations, Inc.	Common	None	\$.01		350
	Farmhouse Foods Company.	Common	None	None		78,900 °
1.	Paid-in Capital of each corporation pa Corporation	rty to the me	erger prior to	o the merger:	F	Paid-in Capital
	General Mills Operations, Inc.					17,578,679
					\$	608,000
	Farmhouse Foods Company				\$	
	And the second s				\$	
					\$	
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations,	ouse Foods Inc., a	Company, Delaware	corporation.	corporati As a resi	on, was merged
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:	ouse Foods Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued	a California corporation. house Foods Co as a result of	corporati As a resi Impany wer the merg	on, was merge alt of the mer re cancelled. ger.
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor	ouse Foods Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued	a California corporation. house Foods Co	corporati As a resi Impany wer the merg	on, was merged alt of the merged re cancelled.
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:	ouse Foods, Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued	a California corporation. house Foods Co as a result of /alue	corporati As a resi Impany wer the merg	on, was merge alt of the mer re cancelled. ger.
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor issued shares after merger:  Class Sene	ouse Foods, Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm c issued Parl	a California corporation. house Foods Co as a result of /alue	corporati As a resi Impany wer the merg	on, was merged ilt of the merged re cancelled. ger. mber of Shares
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Series  Common None	ouse Foods Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm c issued Parl	a California corporation. house Foods Co as a result of /alue	corporati As a resi Impany wer the merg	on, was merged ilt of the merged re cancelled. ger. mber of Shares
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sense  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new	ouse Foods, Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm c issued  Par\ \$.0	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of alue	corporati As a rest ompany wer the merg	on, was merged it of the merged it of the merger cancelled. Here.  The many of Shares  350
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Series  Common None	ouse Foods, Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm c issued  Par\ \$.0	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of alue	corporati As a rest ompany wer the merg	on, was merge alt of the mer re cancelled. ger.  mber of Shares
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sens  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms States.	ouse Foods, Inc., a ling share ration wer	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued  Parl \$.0  \$ 518 Paid-in Surplus	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of Alue  1 .186,679 s and is equal to the tot	corporati As a rest ompany wer the merg	on, was merge alt of the mer re cancelled. ger. mber of Shares
	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sens  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms States.	corporation:  ted Capital and red this state	Company, Delaware s of Farm c issued  Parl \$.0  \$ 518 Paid-in Surplus TBE SIGN ement to be	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of Alue  1  .186,679 s and is equal to the tot IED signed by its duly	corporati As a resi impany wer the merg Num	on, was merged ilt of the merged re cancelled. ger. mber of Shares
o).	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmholinto General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sens  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms Statement of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the survi	corporation:  ted Capital and red this state	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued  Par \ \$.0  \$ 518 Paid-in Surplus T BE SIGN ement to be acts stated	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of Alue  1  .186,679 s and is equal to the tot IED signed by its duly	corporati As a rest ompany wer the merg Num al of these accorporati	on, was merge alt of the mer example and the mer example and the mer example and the mer of Shares  350  ounts.)
v.	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmholinto General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sens  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State of the surviving	corporation:  ted Capital and remaining that the factor is	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued  Par\ \$.0  \$ 518 Paid-in Surplus TBE SIGN ement to be acts stated  Gene	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of as a result of alue  1  .186,679  sand is equal to the total led signed by its duly herein are true.  ral Mills Oper (Exact Name of S.)	corporati As a rest company were the merg Num  Authorized cations I	on, was merge alt of the mer re cancelled.  mer of Shares  350  ounts.)  officers, each of
ate	Effective May 27, 1999, Farmho into General Mills Operations, all of the issued and outstand shares of the surviving corpor Issued shares after merger:  Class Sens  Common None  Paid-in Capital of the surviving or new ("Paid-in Capital" replaces the terms State whom affirms, under penalties of perjuncted than 2 192	corporation: ated Capital and remaining that the form the following share the followin	Company, Delaware s of Farm e issued  Par \ \$.0  \$ 518  Paid-in Surplus  T BE SIGN ement to be acts stated  General	a California corporation. house Foods Coas a result of Alue  /alue  1  .186,679  sand is equal to the tot IED  signed by its duly herein are true.  ral Mills Oper	corporati As a rest company were the merg Num al of these accor authorized rations. In corporation) or Vice President	on, was merge alt of the mer cancelled.  mber of Shares  350  cunts.)  officers, each of

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0852